## TAMILNADU COOPRATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' FEDERATION LIMITED, Marketing Unit, Aavin Illam, 3-A, Pasumpon Muthuramalingam Salai, Nandanam, Chennai-600035.

## Ref.No.4464/Mkg/Civil/2024

To

The Related Firms,

Sir,

Sub: TCMPF Limited – Shifting and removing the old damaged structure from west mambalam to Nandanam - Sealed quotations – Called for – Regarding.

Date: 05.11.2024

We invite competitive sealed quotations for the work of "Shifting and removing the old damaged structure from west mambalam to Nandanam". We enclose a detailed specification and price schedule to be downloaded from the Aavin website <a href="https://www.aavin.tn.gov.in">www.aavin.tn.gov.in</a>.

The willing related firms can send their filled up quotations in the attached format along with the copies of necessary documents and should reach this office on or before 14.11.2024 at 3.00 PM.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to "The General Manager (Marketing), Tamilnadu Cooperative Milk Producers' Federation Limited, Aavin Illam, No.3-A, Pasumpon Muthuramalingar Salai, Nandanam, Chennai-600 035."

The TCMPF Limited will not be responsible for any delay in receipt of quotations beyond the specified time and date.Quotations for the above work should be sent in the sealed cover superscribing the name of work and last date on the cover itself. The Managing Director, TCMPF Limited reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reasons thereof.

General Manager (Mkg) TCMPF Ltd.,

Encl: Price Schedule, Terms & conditions

CC: Notice board, Head office Nandanam

## **Terms & Conditions**

- 1. Kindly mention your Company Name, Address with proof, Contact details along with GST registration copy mentioning the business/activity of the firm, PAN etc.
- 2. Payments shall be released after completing the work satisfactorily.
- 3.Quotation to be addressed to "The General Manager (Marketing.), TCMPF Ltd. No.3A, Pasumpon Muthuramalingam salai, Nandanam, Chennai-35".
- 5. Superscribe on the cover "Ref. No.4464/Mkg(Civil)/2024 and name of work "Shifting and removing the old damaged structure from west mambalam to Nandanam".
- 3. TCMPF Ltd, reserves the right to alter the quantity as required / cancel the service.
- 5.Advance payment not accepted and kindly inspect the site/before quoting the rates. Mentioned like "at actual" or "extra" is not accepted.

Signature

With Date & seal

## TAMILNADU COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' FEDERATION LIMITED, Marketing Unit, Aavin Illam, 3-A, Pasumpon Muthuramalingam Salai, Nandanam, Chennai-600035. Price Schedule

/Mkg(Civil)/2024	Dat
	/Mkg(Civil)/2024

- 1 Name of the Firm
- 2 Address details
- 3 Contact No & Email ID
- 4 GST No.

Price Schedule						
S.no	Qty	Description of work	Rate ( in figures & words)	Unit	Amount ( in Rs.)	
1	1.00	The shifting of damaged parlour from west mambalam (D071) to the Nandanam Scrap yard involves dismantling of base concrete, cutting of MS Tubes and MS Sheet panels which includes labour charges, hire charges for crane, transportation cost, hire charges for machines and other tools, conveyance charges etc		Job		
		Total				
		GST 18%				
		Net Total				

Signature of the offerer